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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 A Graubünden 777
Hartmann Kaspar 1955 V FW 196

Färber Peter 1953 V FW 196

Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V FW 194

Theus Arno 1954 V FW 191

2 A Wallis 772
Wyder Norbert 1948 SV FW 196

Bregy Mario 1952 V FW 193

Ebener Pius 1955 V FW 192

Eyholzer Markus 1947 SV FW 191

3 A Bern 770
Schick Hans Jürg 1954 V FW 196

Mathys Hanspeter 1944 SV FW 196

Binggeli Hansruedi 1944 SV FW 190

Stöckli Fritz 1957 V FW 188

4 A Vaud 768
Martinet Renato 1959 V FW 198

Oguey Bernard 1951 V FW 196

Perret Claude 1951 V FW 188

Tille William 1958 V FW 186

5 A Appenzell Innerrhoden 768
Rusch Hans 1955 V FW 195

Loher Bruno 1958 V FW 192

Manser Hans 1953 V FW 191

Speck Emil 1954 V FW 190

6 A Basel 768
Brodbeck Andreas 1957 V FW 194

Chételat Werner 1944 SV FW 193

Rebmann Karl 1938 SV FW 191

Stegmüller Rainer 1954 V FW 190

7 A Luzern 768
Bucher Paul 1959 V FW 193

Dahinden Beat 1954 V FW 193

Stalder Erwin 1956 V FW 193

Müller Josef 1947 SV FW 189

8 A Glarus 760
Gisler Josef 1958 V FW 193

Müller Niklaus 1959 V FW 193

Hunold Franz 1951 V FW 189

Wäckerli Hans 1954 V FW 185

9 A Zürich 759
Landis Martin 1955 V FW 195

Kinz Helmut 1946 SV FW 190

Tischhauser Mathias 1946 SV FW 188

Nobs Walter 1944 SV FW 186

10 A Fribourg 759
Ayer Armin 1954 V FW 194

Beaud Bernard 1958 V FW 192

Gothuey André 1950 V FW 187

Baeriswyl Mario 1957 V FW 186

11 A Aargau 759
Brem Peter 1949 SV FW 193

Wegmüller Arthur 1957 V FW 191

Derrer Christoph 1956 V FW 191

Häfeli Hans 1944 SV FW 184

12 A Zug 758
Eberhard Markus 1952 V FW 192

Barmettler Erwin 1958 V FW 190

Barmettler Peter 1948 SV FW 188

Höltschi Kurt 1957 V FW 188
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

13 A Thurgau 757
Andres Toni 1948 SV FW 192

Beck Urs 1958 V FW 190

Indergand Ruedi 1958 V FW 190

Büchi Felix 1952 V FW 185

14 A Solothurn 754
Kaiser Rolf 1954 V FW 194

von Büren Manfred 1955 V FW 191

Schenker Edwin 1951 V FW 188

Lindenberger Max 1953 V FW 181

15 A Uri 754
Infanger Adolf 1946 SV FW 192

Epp Albin 1957 V FW 191

Bricker Xaver 1950 V FW 188

Zurfluh Lorenz 1955 V FW 183

16 A Ticino 754
Canonica Igeo 1943 SV FW 192

Gianella Sandro 1955 V Std 190

Pagani Giordano 1954 V FW 190

Sciolli Bernardo 1943 SV FW 182

17 A St. Gallen 751
Fischer Toni 1947 SV FW 190

Thür Peter 1954 V FW 188

Jung Albert 1942 SV FW 187

Breitenmoser Georg 1959 V FW 186

18 A Nidwalden 750
Christen Bernhard 1959 V FW 190

Walker Hans 1950 V FW 188

Achermann Peter 1956 V FW 187

Mathis Peter 1958 V FW 185

19 A Schwyz 748
Föhn Werner 1954 V Std 188

Heinzer Rita 1955 V FW 188

Schnyder Karl 1946 SV Std 187

Heinzer Hugo 1950 V FW 185

20 A Appenzell Ausserrhoden 747
Künzler Hans 1959 V FW 195

Höhener Werner 1956 V FW 185

Schoch Jakob 1948 SV FW 184

Dütschler Hans 1954 V FW 183

21 A Schaffhausen 745
Gasser Peter 1949 SV Std 192

Schwaninger Hansi 1957 V Std 191

Bührer Hansruedi 1950 V FW 182

Herrmann Peter 1941 SV Std 180

22 A Neuchâtel 742
Glauser Roland 1956 V FW 191

Perret Charles-André 1956 V FW 185

Glauser Gérald 1957 V FW 184

Peter Roger 1953 V FW 182

23 A Jura 728
Fleury Jean-Marie 1959 V FW 187

Choulat Daniel 1952 V FW 181

Kottelat Anne 1946 SV FW 180

Joray Roger 1942 SV FW 180

24 A Obwalden 723
Scheuber Alois 1950 V FW 189

Barmettler Fredy 1950 V FW 186

Gasser Beat 1952 V FW 184

Bucher Albert 1950 V 57 03 164
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 D Bern 753
Boss Peter 1958 V 57 03 192

Affolter Ernst 1955 V 57 03 190

Stucki Max 1949 SV 57 03 188

Lüscher Hans-Jörg 1949 SV 57 03 183

2 D Schwyz 750
Stössel Albert 1947 SV 57 03 192

Thoma Armin 1955 V 57 03 187

Schuler Albert 1956 V 57 03 186

Akeret Walter 1945 SV 57 03 185

3 D Aargau 749
Döbeli Hermann 1955 V 57 03 193

Baumgartner Andreas 1952 V 57 03 187

Weibel Markus 1956 V 57 03 185

Hess Bernhard 1945 SV 57 03 184

4 D Zug 748
Hotz Josef 1955 V 57 03 191

Würgler Erich 1951 V 57 03 188

Steiner Walter 1955 V 57 03 186

Zimmermann Walter 1942 SV 57 03 183

5 D Uri 748
Gisler Bernhard 1956 V 57 03 190

Zgraggen Georg 1951 V 57 03 187

Stamm Bruno 1953 V 57 03 186

Arnold Karl 1950 V 57 03 185

6 D Appenzell Ausserrhoden 746
Bleiker Ruedi 1959 V 57 03 189

Knöfler Fredy 1950 V 57 03 187

Kälin Louis 1946 SV 57 03 187

Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV 57 03 183

7 D Zürich 746
Geiger Martin 1956 V 57 03 189

Töngi Urs 1958 V 57 03 187

Bachmann Werner 1954 V 57 03 186

Gyr Ernst 1951 V 57 03 184

8 D St. Gallen 745
Kast Beat 1958 V 57 03 190

Knaus Hans 1955 V 57 03 188

Hubli Urs 1957 V 57 03 186

Scherrer Franz 1948 SV 57 03 181

9 D Graubünden 743
Illien Ludwig 1957 V 57 03 191

Krebs Ueli 1950 V 57 03 188

Caduff Ignaz 1945 SV 57 03 184

Loretz Georg 1950 V 57 03 180

10 D Fribourg 741
Andrey Heribert 1956 V 57 03 190

Mooser Elmar 1943 SV 57 03 186

Riedo Otto 1956 V 57 03 184

Folly Kurt 1950 V 57 03 181

11 D Vaud 741
Jotterand Alain 1958 V 57 03 189

Tanner Pierre-Gilbert 1954 V 57 03 187

Desmeules Michel 1950 V 57 03 184

Donzallaz Roger 1939 SV 57 03 181

12 D Thurgau 741
Hilzinger Otto 1951 V 57 03 189

Messerli Richard 1946 SV 57 03 187

Odermatt Paul 1956 V 57 03 183

Brüschweiler Kurt 1954 V 57 03 182

Seite 1 von 2VereinsWK 3.9.2.21 - www.vereinswk.ch 17.08.2019, 12:41:23

Ständematch G300

Eidg. Schützenfest für Veteranen 2019

Ständematch Kat. D

Gruppenrangliste

17.08.2019

Bruno
Hervorheben



Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

13 D Luzern 740
Achermann Franz 1955 V 57 03 188

Felber Hans 1948 SV 57 03 185

Wigger Josef 1955 V 57 03 184

Äschlimann Hans-Ruedi 1956 V 57 03 183

14 D Solothurn 738
Hodel Hans 1952 V 57 03 189

Uldry René 1953 V 57 03 187

von Arx Severin 1957 V 57 03 182

Wagner Kurt 1952 V 57 03 180

15 D Jura 735
Plomb Michel 1951 V 57 03 190

Herrmann Jean 1955 V 57 03 186

Imhof Pierre 1945 SV 57 03 184

Frésard Léon 1941 SV KA 175

16 D Ticino 735
Rusconi Sergio 1933 SV 57 03 189

Buloncelli Giorgio 1956 V 57 03 183

Brenna Angelo 1950 V 57 03 182

Manetti Luciano 1944 SV 57 03 181

17 D Appenzell Innerrhoden 733
Streule Bruno 1959 V 57 03 189

Koller Erich 1957 V 57 03 182

Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V 57 03 182

Sonderegger Niklaus 1953 V 57 03 180

18 D Schaffhausen 732
Ritzmann Fritz 1949 SV 57 03 188

Hubli Engelbert 1948 SV 57 03 187

Waldispühl Karl 1942 SV 57 03 184

Ramseyer Beatrice 1959 V 90 173

19 D Basel 731
Hug Martin 1948 SV 57 03 186

Brodbeck Alfred 1948 SV 57 03 184

Krattiger Heiner 1948 SV 57 03 183

Waibel Karl 1954 V 57 03 178

20 D Nidwalden 730
Niederberger Paul 1947 SV 57 03 190

Waser Robert 1958 V 57 03 187

Kesseli Gerhard 1946 SV 57 03 183

Stebler Franz 1952 V 57 03 170

21 D Obwalden 720
Bürki Bernhard 1950 V 57 03 189

Vogler Peter 1950 V 57 03 188

Schäli Josef 1957 V 90 178

Vogler Josef 1949 SV 90 165

22 D Wallis 719
Gillabert Jean-Daniel 1954 V 57 03 184

Morisod Hubert 1943 SV 57 03 183

Défago Armand 1946 SV 57 03 181

Crettenand Jean-Daniel 1957 V 57 03 171

23 D Glarus 714
Mächler August 1955 V 57 03 190

Vögeli Mathias 1957 V 57 03 185

Zweifel Felix 1951 V 57 03 184

Zweifel Peter 1949 SV 57 03 155

24 D Neuchâtel 697
Lienher Marcel 1947 SV 57 03 180

Ammann Henri 1949 SV 57 03 175

Persoz Roger 1948 SV 57 03 174

Ammann Lisbeth 1953 V 57 03 168
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 E Schwyz 750
Schuler Josef 1954 V KA 190

Schmidig Meinrad 1954 V KA 190

Betschart Reinold 1955 V KA 186

Steiner Albert 1953 V KA 184

2 E Luzern 740
Amrein Werner 1949 SV KA 191

Achermann Josef 1955 V 90 184

Rölli Hans-Peter 1959 V 90 183

Marfurt Isidor 1954 V 90 182

3 E Ticino 735
Zollinger Willi 1937 SV KA 189

Soldati Ennio 1949 SV KA 184

Robertini Dario 1948 SV 90 182

Jurietti Enzo 1952 V KA 180

4 E Basel 732
Bànyay Làszlo 1951 V 90 188

Schütz Walter 1941 SV 90 184

Frey Bruno 1945 SV KA 183

Schaub Markus 1956 V 90 177

5 E Aargau 730
Christoffel Andreas 1952 V 90 185

Zanoli Guido 1943 SV 90 184

Bähni Jakob 1945 SV 90 182

Freiermuth Thomas 1955 V 90 179

6 E Uri 729
Schmid Oswald 1951 V KA 189

Fedier Albin 1941 SV KA 181

Walker Bernhard 1957 V 90 180

Arnold Josef 1949 SV KA 179

7 E Bern 729
Läng Peter 1954 V 90 188

Weber Kurt 1949 SV KA 187

Würsten Albert 1945 SV 90 177

Riedwyl Christian 1954 V KA 177

8 E Zürich 727
Schneiter Bruno 1956 V 90 188

Mathys Hans-Ulrich 1943 SV KA 185

Theler Arthur 1958 V KA 177

Stadler Willy 1951 V KA 177

9 E Graubünden 727
Buchli Max 1951 V KA 186

Beeli Leo 1952 V KA 185

Bandli Ludwig 1954 V 90 181

Widmaier Walter 1944 SV 90 175

10 E Appenzell Innerrhoden 726
Brülisauer Hans 1959 V 90 188

Koller Albert 1952 V 90 183

Kreis Hans 1954 V 90 181

Rusch Alois 1945 SV 90 174

11 E Glarus 725
Di Caudo Salvatore 1947 SV 90 186

Hefti Ernst 1939 SV KA 183

Hefti Walter 1958 V KA 182

Schuler Hans-Heinrich 1945 SV KA 174

12 E Solothurn 720
Dick Hansueli 1957 V 90 184

Grolimund Hans 1951 V KA 184

Kreis Peter 1956 V 90 182

Freidig Richard 1954 V 90 170
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

13 E Thurgau 718
Stutz Werner 1957 V 90 187

Rüegg Anton 1951 V 90 187

Oswald Edi 1945 SV 90 174

Herzog Hans 1950 V 90 170

14 E St. Gallen 717
Schlegel Hardy 1954 V KA 188

Rüegg Willi 1956 V KA 179

Wenk Niklaus 1946 SV 90 178

Serwart Paul 1950 V 90 172

15 E Vaud 713
Dessemontet Jacques 1944 SV KA 188

Banderet Claude 1948 SV 90 179

Zumbrunnen Jean-Jacques 1949 SV 90 179

Banderet Rémy 1953 V 90 167

16 E Nidwalden 713
Keller Kurt 1954 V KA 187

Achermann Klaus 1951 V KA 177

May Erich 1958 V 90 176

Burch Rita 1957 V 90 173

17 E Wallis 708
Furrer Hans 1949 SV 90 181

Abgottspon Beat 1954 V 90 180

Brigger Peter 1953 V 90 174

Abgottspon Alex 1954 V 90 173

18 E Fribourg 708
Ruch Gerold 1943 SV 90 180

Julmy Linus 1947 SV 90 179

Chollet Claude 1942 SV KA 175

Cotting Josef 1952 V 90 174

19 E Zug 699
Arnold Felix 1946 SV 90 188

Näf Willy 1951 V 90 175

Matter Karl 1948 SV 90 168

Seiler Ursula 1956 V 90 168

20 E Appenzell Ausserrhoden 699
Zellweger Peter 1951 V 90 181

Niederer Bruno 1942 SV 90 179

Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 V 90 170

Brunner Daniel 1955 V 90 169
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 P50m Solothurn 559
Abt Markus 1957 V FP 96 94 190

Nydegger Markus 1943 SV FP 95 91 186

Mathis Kurt 1953 V RF 90 93 183

Passentotale: 281 278

2 P50m Luzern 553
Z`Rotz-Lussi Anneliese 1957 V RF 97 98 195

Portmann Hans 1946 SV RF 89 95 184

Schweizer Hannelore 1957 V RF 88 86 174

Passentotale: 274 279

3 P50m Genève 553
Valentini Patrick 1955 V FP 92 95 187

Martin Marcel 1939 SV FP 92 92 184

Girardet Daniel 1952 V OP 90 92 182

Passentotale: 274 279

4 P50m Graubünden 548
Benderer Evar 1944 SV FP 93 93 186

Fryberg Clau 1947 SV RF 89 93 182

Marugg Anna 1953 V RF 89 91 180

Passentotale: 271 277

5 P50m Bern 546
Hostettler Alfred 1957 V OP 96 96 192

Trummer Johann 1950 V OP 91 87 178

Boss Jürg 1945 SV RF 89 87 176

Passentotale: 276 270

6 P50m Aargau 546
Bleiker Jakob 1951 V FP 92 94 186

Thut Hansueli 1945 SV FP 90 94 184

Bolliger Beat 1946 SV FP 89 87 176

Passentotale: 271 275

7 P50m Fribourg 544
Blatti Ulrich 1956 V RF 94 94 188

Monnier Herbert 1954 V OP 90 91 181

Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 V FP 83 92 175

Passentotale: 267 277

8 P50m Thurgau 541
Michielin Rolf 1957 V FP 92 92 184

Hilber Erwin 1950 V FP 89 93 182

Stäger Paul 1952 V RF 89 86 175

Passentotale: 270 271

9 P50m Schwyz 537
Züger Walter 1951 V RF 94 88 182

Iapello Vito 1948 SV FP 90 91 181

Letter Josef 1945 SV OP 88 86 174

Passentotale: 272 265

10 P50m Vaud 535
Beauverd Philippe 1956 V RF 88 96 184

Devaud Pierre 1957 V RF 89 89 178

Bresch Jean-Pierre 1941 SV OP 82 91 173

Passentotale: 259 276

11 P50m St. Gallen 532
Dietschi Theo 1959 V RF 92 94 186

Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V RF 85 89 174

Meier Franz 1951 V OP 86 86 172

Passentotale: 263 269

12 P50m Uri 531
Planzer Peter 1958 V FP 93 91 184

Odermatt Ruth 1948 SV OP 89 92 181

Gisler Albin 1952 V OP 89 77 166

Passentotale: 271 260
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

13 P50m Neuchâtel 530
Bron Christian 1959 V RF 95 89 184

Leuenberger Gilbert 1959 V RF 88 89 177

Leuenberger Francis 1947 SV RF 88 81 169

Passentotale: 271 259

14 P50m Glarus 516
Weber Max 1942 SV RF 90 89 179

Feldmann Ruedi 1954 V RF 88 87 175

Trümpi Bernhard 1942 SV RF 84 78 162

Passentotale: 262 254

15 P50m Zürich 511
Kern Sandra 1953 V OP 84 95 179

Schneider Felix 1949 SV RF 88 90 178

Spörri Manfred 1936 SV OP 81 73 154

Passentotale: 253 258

16 P50m Appenzell Ausserrhoden 504
Niederer Urs 1952 V RF 86 91 177

Keller Guido 1955 V RF 88 81 169

Moser Andreas 1950 V RF 77 81 158

Passentotale: 251 253

17 P50m Wallis 489
Besse Hilaire 1946 SV FP 88 85 173

Fardel Pierre-André 1954 V RF 82 90 172

Crittin Jean-Marc 1950 V RF 77 67 144

Passentotale: 247 242
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 P25m Luzern 590
Zemp Robert 1951 V RF 99 99 198

Schweizer Andreas 1955 V RF 99 98 197

Wolf Daniel 1958 V RF 98 97 195

Passentotale: 296 294

2 P25m Vaud 571
Seydoux Bernard 1951 V RF 96 96 192

Verdan François 1951 V OP 94 96 190

Uldry Bernard 1955 V RF 97 92 189

Passentotale: 287 284

3 P25m Zug 570
Sterchi Olivier 1954 V RF 98 98 196

Iten Thomas 1948 SV RF 96 98 194

Haller Rudolf 1952 V OP 91 89 180

Passentotale: 285 285

4 P25m Solothurn 570
Halbeisen Heinz 1947 SV RF 97 96 193

Kohler Peter 1946 SV RF 97 95 192

Hofer Hans 1954 V RF 92 93 185

Passentotale: 286 284

5 P25m Nidwalden 570
Keiser Peter 1948 SV RF 96 97 193

Lussi Adolf 1955 V OP 94 95 189

Graf Hans 1952 V OP 94 94 188

Passentotale: 284 286

6 P25m Zürich 569
Stutz Paul 1955 V OP 97 94 191

Hauser Anton 1947 SV OP 92 97 189

Hug Walter 1949 SV RF 96 93 189

Passentotale: 285 284

7 P25m Bern 567
Schneider Hans-Rudolf 1956 V RF 99 99 198

Zaugg Robert 1952 V OP 94 93 187

Kohler Hans-Peter 1953 V RF 94 88 182

Passentotale: 287 280

8 P25m Schwyz 567
Kälin Arnold 1947 SV RF 96 96 192

Lagler Sepp 1951 V OP 92 96 188

Fässler Jakob 1955 V RF 93 94 187

Passentotale: 281 286

9 P25m St. Gallen 566
Weilenmann Robert 1950 V RF 95 98 193

Düring Albert 1957 V RF 98 92 190

Rhyner Heinrich 1949 SV RF 96 87 183

Passentotale: 289 277

10 P25m Thurgau 565
Gsell Hansruedi 1949 SV RF 98 98 196

Stadler Edwin 1942 SV RF 92 95 187

Spenger Erich 1950 V RF 92 90 182

Passentotale: 282 283

11 P25m Graubünden 565
Dumoulin Leo 1955 V RF 96 98 194

Stucki Hans 1955 V RF 93 94 187

Battaglia Leo 1951 V RF 88 96 184

Passentotale: 277 288

12 P25m Fribourg 561
Mauron Marcel 1947 SV OP 94 95 189

Zbinden Hermann 1947 SV OP 95 93 188

Buntschu Peter 1947 SV OP 91 93 184

Passentotale: 280 281
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Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

13 P25m Schaffhausen 559
Looser Ulrich 1942 SV RF 93 97 190

Gysel Armin 1948 SV RF 92 95 187

Streit Hans-Ulrich 1950 V RF 90 92 182

Passentotale: 275 284

14 P25m Appenzell Ausserrhoden 553
Forrer Fritz 1952 V OP 96 96 192

Fleischmann Heinz 1957 V RF 96 95 191

Mosimann Franz 1949 SV RF 87 83 170

Passentotale: 279 274

15 P25m Neuchâtel 550
Leuenberger Marcel 1955 V RF 96 94 190

Rub Roland 1954 V OP 96 92 188

Kunz Jean-Pierre 1944 SV OP 80 92 172

Passentotale: 272 278

16 P25m Aargau 548
Baumgartner Michael 1959 V OP 97 99 196

Merz Hans Rudolf 1947 SV OP 96 94 190

Hofmann Alexander 1949 SV OP 76 86 162

Passentotale: 269 279

17 P25m Basel 548
Hänggi Rudolf 1952 V RF 96 93 189

Schefer Reinhard 1949 SV RF 89 91 180

Schneider Werner 1945 SV OP 90 89 179

Passentotale: 275 273

18 P25m Genève 545
Koch Eric 1958 V RF 98 92 190

Lucini Jean-Claude 1954 V RF 91 87 178

Kuhn Hans-Karl 1937 SV RF 86 91 177

Passentotale: 275 270

19 P25m Wallis 541
Terrettaz Paul 1948 SV RF 93 95 188

Germanier Roger 1937 SV OP 93 94 187

Buchard Pascal 1956 V RF 81 85 166

Passentotale: 267 274

20 P25m Obwalden 532
Meyer Werner 1945 SV RF 92 96 188

Zurbuchen Hans 1952 V OP 86 87 173

Meyer Albert 1944 SV OP 77 94 171

Passentotale: 255 277

21 P25m Jura 517
Beuchat Arnould 1954 V RF 94 95 189

Riat Joseph 1950 V RF 82 91 173

Baettig Dominique 1953 V OP 65 90 155

Passentotale: 241 276

22 P25m Appenzell Innerrhoden 509
Messmer René 1940 SV OP 93 86 179

Leupin Peter 1956 V OP 84 87 171

Koller Josef 1950 V OP 76 83 159

Passentotale: 253 256
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Martinet Renato 1959 V Vaud FW 198

2 Mathys Hanspeter 1944 SV Bern FW 196

3 Wyder Norbert 1948 SV Wallis FW 196

4 Oguey Bernard 1951 V Vaud FW 196

5 Färber Peter 1953 V Graubünden FW 196

6 Schick Hans Jürg 1954 V Bern FW 196

7 Hartmann Kaspar 1955 V Graubünden FW 196

8 Rusch Hans 1955 V Appenzell Innerrhoden FW 195

9 Landis Martin 1955 V Zürich FW 195

10 Künzler Hans 1959 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden FW 195

11 Kaiser Rolf 1954 V Solothurn FW 194

12 Ayer Armin 1954 V Fribourg FW 194

13 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 1957 V Graubünden FW 194

14 Brodbeck Andreas 1957 V Basel FW 194

15 Brem Peter 1949 SV Aargau FW 193

16 Gisler Josef 1958 V Glarus FW 193

17 Chételat Werner 1944 SV Basel FW 193

18 Bregy Mario 1952 V Wallis FW 193

19 Dahinden Beat 1954 V Luzern FW 193

20 Stalder Erwin 1956 V Luzern FW 193

21 Bucher Paul 1959 V Luzern FW 193

22 Müller Niklaus 1959 V Glarus FW 193

23 Ebener Pius 1955 V Wallis FW 192

24 Canonica Igeo 1943 SV Ticino FW 192

25 Infanger Adolf 1946 SV Uri FW 192

26 Andres Toni 1948 SV Thurgau FW 192

27 Eberhard Markus 1952 V Zug FW 192

28 Beaud Bernard 1958 V Fribourg FW 192

29 Gasser Peter 1949 SV Schaffhausen Std 192

30 Loher Bruno 1958 V Appenzell Innerrhoden FW 192

31 Derrer Christoph 1956 V Aargau FW 191

32 Eyholzer Markus 1947 SV Wallis FW 191

33 Rebmann Karl 1938 SV Basel FW 191

34 Manser Hans 1953 V Appenzell Innerrhoden FW 191

35 Theus Arno 1954 V Graubünden FW 191

36 Glauser Roland 1956 V Neuchâtel FW 191

37 Wegmüller Arthur 1957 V Aargau FW 191

38 von Büren Manfred 1955 V Solothurn FW 191

39 Schwaninger Hansi 1957 V Schaffhausen Std 191

40 Epp Albin 1957 V Uri FW 191

41 Pagani Giordano 1954 V Ticino FW 190

42 Stegmüller Rainer 1954 V Basel FW 190

43 Beck Urs 1958 V Thurgau FW 190

44 Christen Bernhard 1959 V Nidwalden FW 190

45 Fischer Toni 1947 SV St. Gallen FW 190

46 Speck Emil 1954 V Appenzell Innerrhoden FW 190

47 Binggeli Hansruedi 1944 SV Bern FW 190

48 Kinz Helmut 1946 SV Zürich FW 190
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Gianella Sandro 1955 V Ticino Std 190

50 Barmettler Erwin 1958 V Zug FW 190

51 Indergand Ruedi 1958 V Thurgau FW 190

52 Scheuber Alois 1950 V Obwalden FW 189

53 Müller Josef 1947 SV Luzern FW 189

54 Hunold Franz 1951 V Glarus FW 189

55 Föhn Werner 1954 V Schwyz Std 188

56 Schenker Edwin 1951 V Solothurn FW 188

57 Thür Peter 1954 V St. Gallen FW 188

58 Heinzer Rita 1955 V Schwyz FW 188

59 Stöckli Fritz 1957 V Bern FW 188

60 Tischhauser Mathias 1946 SV Zürich FW 188

61 Perret Claude 1951 V Vaud FW 188

62 Höltschi Kurt 1957 V Zug FW 188

63 Barmettler Peter 1948 SV Zug FW 188

64 Walker Hans 1950 V Nidwalden FW 188

65 Bricker Xaver 1950 V Uri FW 188

66 Gothuey André 1950 V Fribourg FW 187

67 Achermann Peter 1956 V Nidwalden FW 187

68 Jung Albert 1942 SV St. Gallen FW 187

69 Schnyder Karl 1946 SV Schwyz Std 187

70 Fleury Jean-Marie 1959 V Jura FW 187

71 Breitenmoser Georg 1959 V St. Gallen FW 186

72 Barmettler Fredy 1950 V Obwalden FW 186

73 Baeriswyl Mario 1957 V Fribourg FW 186

74 Nobs Walter 1944 SV Zürich FW 186

75 Tille William 1958 V Vaud FW 186

76 Büchi Felix 1952 V Thurgau FW 185

77 Mathis Peter 1958 V Nidwalden FW 185

78 Heinzer Hugo 1950 V Schwyz FW 185

79 Wäckerli Hans 1954 V Glarus FW 185

80 Perret Charles-André 1956 V Neuchâtel FW 185

81 Höhener Werner 1956 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden FW 185

82 Gasser Beat 1952 V Obwalden FW 184

83 Schoch Jakob 1948 SV Appenzell Ausserrhoden FW 184

84 Häfeli Hans 1944 SV Aargau FW 184

85 Glauser Gérald 1957 V Neuchâtel FW 184

86 Dütschler Hans 1954 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden FW 183

87 Zurfluh Lorenz 1955 V Uri FW 183

88 Bührer Hansruedi 1950 V Schaffhausen FW 182

89 Peter Roger 1953 V Neuchâtel FW 182

90 Sciolli Bernardo 1943 SV Ticino FW 182

91 Choulat Daniel 1952 V Jura FW 181

92 Lindenberger Max 1953 V Solothurn FW 181

93 Herrmann Peter 1941 SV Schaffhausen Std 180

94 Joray Roger 1942 SV Jura FW 180

95 Kottelat Anne 1946 SV Jura FW 180
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Döbeli Hermann 1955 V Aargau 57 03 193

2 Stössel Albert 1947 SV Schwyz 57 03 192

3 Boss Peter 1958 V Bern 57 03 192

4 Hotz Josef 1955 V Zug 57 03 191

5 Illien Ludwig 1957 V Graubünden 57 03 191

6 Kast Beat 1958 V St. Gallen 57 03 190

7 Niederberger Paul 1947 SV Nidwalden 57 03 190

8 Plomb Michel 1951 V Jura 57 03 190

9 Affolter Ernst 1955 V Bern 57 03 190

10 Mächler August 1955 V Glarus 57 03 190

11 Andrey Heribert 1956 V Fribourg 57 03 190

12 Gisler Bernhard 1956 V Uri 57 03 190

13 Bürki Bernhard 1950 V Obwalden 57 03 189

14 Hilzinger Otto 1951 V Thurgau 57 03 189

15 Hodel Hans 1952 V Solothurn 57 03 189

16 Jotterand Alain 1958 V Vaud 57 03 189

17 Streule Bruno 1959 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 57 03 189

18 Geiger Martin 1956 V Zürich 57 03 189

19 Bleiker Ruedi 1959 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden 57 03 189

20 Rusconi Sergio 1933 SV Ticino 57 03 189

21 Ritzmann Fritz 1949 SV Schaffhausen 57 03 188

22 Knaus Hans 1955 V St. Gallen 57 03 188

23 Stucki Max 1949 SV Bern 57 03 188

24 Vogler Peter 1950 V Obwalden 57 03 188

25 Krebs Ueli 1950 V Graubünden 57 03 188

26 Würgler Erich 1951 V Zug 57 03 188

27 Achermann Franz 1955 V Luzern 57 03 188

28 Messerli Richard 1946 SV Thurgau 57 03 187

29 Knöfler Fredy 1950 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden 57 03 187

30 Waser Robert 1958 V Nidwalden 57 03 187

31 Kälin Louis 1946 SV Appenzell Ausserrhoden 57 03 187

32 Uldry René 1953 V Solothurn 57 03 187

33 Tanner Pierre-Gilbert 1954 V Vaud 57 03 187

34 Thoma Armin 1955 V Schwyz 57 03 187

35 Töngi Urs 1958 V Zürich 57 03 187

36 Hubli Engelbert 1948 SV Schaffhausen 57 03 187

37 Zgraggen Georg 1951 V Uri 57 03 187

38 Baumgartner Andreas 1952 V Aargau 57 03 187

39 Hug Martin 1948 SV Basel 57 03 186

40 Bachmann Werner 1954 V Zürich 57 03 186

41 Steiner Walter 1955 V Zug 57 03 186

42 Stamm Bruno 1953 V Uri 57 03 186

43 Schuler Albert 1956 V Schwyz 57 03 186

44 Hubli Urs 1957 V St. Gallen 57 03 186

45 Mooser Elmar 1943 SV Fribourg 57 03 186

46 Herrmann Jean 1955 V Jura 57 03 186

47 Arnold Karl 1950 V Uri 57 03 185

48 Akeret Walter 1945 SV Schwyz 57 03 185
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49 Weibel Markus 1956 V Aargau 57 03 185

50 Felber Hans 1948 SV Luzern 57 03 185

51 Vögeli Mathias 1957 V Glarus 57 03 185

52 Hess Bernhard 1945 SV Aargau 57 03 184

53 Gyr Ernst 1951 V Zürich 57 03 184

54 Caduff Ignaz 1945 SV Graubünden 57 03 184

55 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 SV Basel 57 03 184

56 Gillabert Jean-Daniel 1954 V Wallis 57 03 184

57 Riedo Otto 1956 V Fribourg 57 03 184

58 Imhof Pierre 1945 SV Jura 57 03 184

59 Desmeules Michel 1950 V Vaud 57 03 184

60 Zweifel Felix 1951 V Glarus 57 03 184

61 Wigger Josef 1955 V Luzern 57 03 184

62 Waldispühl Karl 1942 SV Schaffhausen 57 03 184

63 Morisod Hubert 1943 SV Wallis 57 03 183

64 Buloncelli Giorgio 1956 V Ticino 57 03 183

65 Äschlimann Hans-Ruedi 1956 V Luzern 57 03 183

66 Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV Appenzell Ausserrhoden 57 03 183

67 Zimmermann Walter 1942 SV Zug 57 03 183

68 Krattiger Heiner 1948 SV Basel 57 03 183

69 Lüscher Hans-Jörg 1949 SV Bern 57 03 183

70 Odermatt Paul 1956 V Thurgau 57 03 183

71 Kesseli Gerhard 1946 SV Nidwalden 57 03 183

72 Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 57 03 182

73 Brenna Angelo 1950 V Ticino 57 03 182

74 von Arx Severin 1957 V Solothurn 57 03 182

75 Koller Erich 1957 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 57 03 182

76 Brüschweiler Kurt 1954 V Thurgau 57 03 182

77 Défago Armand 1946 SV Wallis 57 03 181

78 Donzallaz Roger 1939 SV Vaud 57 03 181

79 Folly Kurt 1950 V Fribourg 57 03 181

80 Manetti Luciano 1944 SV Ticino 57 03 181

81 Scherrer Franz 1948 SV St. Gallen 57 03 181

82 Wagner Kurt 1952 V Solothurn 57 03 180

83 Lienher Marcel 1947 SV Neuchâtel 57 03 180

84 Loretz Georg 1950 V Graubünden 57 03 180

85 Sonderegger Niklaus 1953 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 57 03 180

86 Waibel Karl 1954 V Basel 57 03 178

87 Ammann Henri 1949 SV Neuchâtel 57 03 175

88 Persoz Roger 1948 SV Neuchâtel 57 03 174

89 Crettenand Jean-Daniel 1957 V Wallis 57 03 171

90 Stebler Franz 1952 V Nidwalden 57 03 170

91 Ammann Lisbeth 1953 V Neuchâtel 57 03 168

92 Bucher Albert 1950 V Obwalden 57 03 164

93 Zweifel Peter 1949 SV Glarus 57 03 155
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1 Amrein Werner 1949 SV Luzern KA 191

2 Schuler Josef 1954 V Schwyz KA 190

3 Schmidig Meinrad 1954 V Schwyz KA 190

4 Schmid Oswald 1951 V Uri KA 189

5 Zollinger Willi 1937 SV Ticino KA 189

6 Bànyay Làszlo 1951 V Basel 90 188

7 Läng Peter 1954 V Bern 90 188

8 Arnold Felix 1946 SV Zug 90 188

9 Schlegel Hardy 1954 V St. Gallen KA 188

10 Dessemontet Jacques 1944 SV Vaud KA 188

11 Schneiter Bruno 1956 V Zürich 90 188

12 Brülisauer Hans 1959 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 90 188

13 Rüegg Anton 1951 V Thurgau 90 187

14 Weber Kurt 1949 SV Bern KA 187

15 Keller Kurt 1954 V Nidwalden KA 187

16 Stutz Werner 1957 V Thurgau 90 187

17 Di Caudo Salvatore 1947 SV Glarus 90 186

18 Buchli Max 1951 V Graubünden KA 186

19 Betschart Reinold 1955 V Schwyz KA 186

20 Beeli Leo 1952 V Graubünden KA 185

21 Mathys Hans-Ulrich 1943 SV Zürich KA 185

22 Christoffel Andreas 1952 V Aargau 90 185

23 Achermann Josef 1955 V Luzern 90 184

24 Grolimund Hans 1951 V Solothurn KA 184

25 Soldati Ennio 1949 SV Ticino KA 184

26 Zanoli Guido 1943 SV Aargau 90 184

27 Dick Hansueli 1957 V Solothurn 90 184

28 Schütz Walter 1941 SV Basel 90 184

29 Steiner Albert 1953 V Schwyz KA 184

30 Hefti Ernst 1939 SV Glarus KA 183

31 Rölli Hans-Peter 1959 V Luzern 90 183

32 Frey Bruno 1945 SV Basel KA 183

33 Koller Albert 1952 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 90 183

34 Bähni Jakob 1945 SV Aargau 90 182

35 Hefti Walter 1958 V Glarus KA 182

36 Marfurt Isidor 1954 V Luzern 90 182

37 Kreis Peter 1956 V Solothurn 90 182

38 Robertini Dario 1948 SV Ticino 90 182

39 Bandli Ludwig 1954 V Graubünden 90 181

40 Furrer Hans 1949 SV Wallis 90 181

41 Zellweger Peter 1951 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden 90 181

42 Fedier Albin 1941 SV Uri KA 181

43 Kreis Hans 1954 V Appenzell Innerrhoden 90 181

44 Abgottspon Beat 1954 V Wallis 90 180

45 Walker Bernhard 1957 V Uri 90 180

46 Ruch Gerold 1943 SV Fribourg 90 180

47 Jurietti Enzo 1952 V Ticino KA 180

48 Banderet Claude 1948 SV Vaud 90 179
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Freiermuth Thomas 1955 V Aargau 90 179

50 Rüegg Willi 1956 V St. Gallen KA 179

51 Niederer Bruno 1942 SV Appenzell Ausserrhoden 90 179

52 Julmy Linus 1947 SV Fribourg 90 179

53 Zumbrunnen Jean-Jacques 1949 SV Vaud 90 179

54 Arnold Josef 1949 SV Uri KA 179

55 Wenk Niklaus 1946 SV St. Gallen 90 178

56 Schäli Josef 1957 V Obwalden 90 178

57 Würsten Albert 1945 SV Bern 90 177

58 Achermann Klaus 1951 V Nidwalden KA 177

59 Stadler Willy 1951 V Zürich KA 177

60 Theler Arthur 1958 V Zürich KA 177

61 Riedwyl Christian 1954 V Bern KA 177

62 Schaub Markus 1956 V Basel 90 177

63 May Erich 1958 V Nidwalden 90 176

64 Frésard Léon 1941 SV Jura KA 175

65 Widmaier Walter 1944 SV Graubünden 90 175

66 Näf Willy 1951 V Zug 90 175

67 Chollet Claude 1942 SV Fribourg KA 175

68 Oswald Edi 1945 SV Thurgau 90 174

69 Brigger Peter 1953 V Wallis 90 174

70 Rusch Alois 1945 SV Appenzell Innerrhoden 90 174

71 Cotting Josef 1952 V Fribourg 90 174

72 Schuler Hans-Heinrich 1945 SV Glarus KA 174

73 Abgottspon Alex 1954 V Wallis 90 173

74 Burch Rita 1957 V Nidwalden 90 173

75 Ramseyer Beatrice 1959 V Schaffhausen 90 173

76 Serwart Paul 1950 V St. Gallen 90 172

77 Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden 90 170

78 Freidig Richard 1954 V Solothurn 90 170

79 Herzog Hans 1950 V Thurgau 90 170

80 Brunner Daniel 1955 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden 90 169

81 Seiler Ursula 1956 V Zug 90 168

82 Matter Karl 1948 SV Zug 90 168

83 Banderet Rémy 1953 V Vaud 90 167

84 Vogler Josef 1949 SV Obwalden 90 165
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Z`Rotz-Lussi Anneliese 1957 V Luzern RF 195

2 Hostettler Alfred 1957 V Bern OP 192

3 Abt Markus 1957 V Solothurn FP 190

4 Blatti Ulrich 1956 V Fribourg RF 188

5 Valentini Patrick 1955 V Genève FP 187

6 Nydegger Markus 1943 SV Solothurn FP 186

7 Benderer Evar 1944 SV Graubünden FP 186

8 Dietschi Theo 1959 V St. Gallen RF 186

9 Bleiker Jakob 1951 V Aargau FP 186

10 Michielin Rolf 1957 V Thurgau FP 184

11 Bron Christian 1959 V Neuchâtel RF 184

12 Beauverd Philippe 1956 V Vaud RF 184

13 Thut Hansueli 1945 SV Aargau FP 184

14 Portmann Hans 1946 SV Luzern RF 184

15 Planzer Peter 1958 V Uri FP 184

16 Martin Marcel 1939 SV Genève FP 184

17 Mathis Kurt 1953 V Solothurn RF 183

18 Züger Walter 1951 V Schwyz RF 182

19 Girardet Daniel 1952 V Genève OP 182

20 Fryberg Clau 1947 SV Graubünden RF 182

21 Hilber Erwin 1950 V Thurgau FP 182

22 Monnier Herbert 1954 V Fribourg OP 181

23 Iapello Vito 1948 SV Schwyz FP 181

24 Odermatt Ruth 1948 SV Uri OP 181

25 Marugg Anna 1953 V Graubünden RF 180

26 Weber Max 1942 SV Glarus RF 179

27 Kern Sandra 1953 V Zürich OP 179

28 Devaud Pierre 1957 V Vaud RF 178

29 Schneider Felix 1949 SV Zürich RF 178

30 Trummer Johann 1950 V Bern OP 178

31 Leuenberger Gilbert 1959 V Neuchâtel RF 177

32 Niederer Urs 1952 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden RF 177

33 Boss Jürg 1945 SV Bern RF 176

34 Bolliger Beat 1946 SV Aargau FP 176

35 Schafer Jean-Claude 1950 V Fribourg FP 175

36 Feldmann Ruedi 1954 V Glarus RF 175

37 Stäger Paul 1952 V Thurgau RF 175

38 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 V St. Gallen RF 174

39 Letter Josef 1945 SV Schwyz OP 174

40 Schweizer Hannelore 1957 V Luzern RF 174

41 Besse Hilaire 1946 SV Wallis FP 173

42 Bresch Jean-Pierre 1941 SV Vaud OP 173

43 Meier Franz 1951 V St. Gallen OP 172

44 Fardel Pierre-André 1954 V Wallis RF 172

45 Leuenberger Francis 1947 SV Neuchâtel RF 169

46 Keller Guido 1955 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden RF 169

47 Gisler Albin 1952 V Uri OP 166

48 Trümpi Bernhard 1942 SV Glarus RF 162
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49 Moser Andreas 1950 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden RF 158

50 Spörri Manfred 1936 SV Zürich OP 154

51 Crittin Jean-Marc 1950 V Wallis RF 144
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1 Zemp Robert 1951 V Luzern RF 198

2 Schneider Hans-Rudolf 1956 V Bern RF 198

3 Schweizer Andreas 1955 V Luzern RF 197

4 Baumgartner Michael 1959 V Aargau OP 196

5 Gsell Hansruedi 1949 SV Thurgau RF 196

6 Sterchi Olivier 1954 V Zug RF 196

7 Wolf Daniel 1958 V Luzern RF 195

8 Dumoulin Leo 1955 V Graubünden RF 194

9 Iten Thomas 1948 SV Zug RF 194

10 Halbeisen Heinz 1947 SV Solothurn RF 193

11 Keiser Peter 1948 SV Nidwalden RF 193

12 Weilenmann Robert 1950 V St. Gallen RF 193

13 Kälin Arnold 1947 SV Schwyz RF 192

14 Kohler Peter 1946 SV Solothurn RF 192

15 Seydoux Bernard 1951 V Vaud RF 192

16 Forrer Fritz 1952 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden OP 192

17 Stutz Paul 1955 V Zürich OP 191

18 Fleischmann Heinz 1957 V Appenzell Ausserrhoden RF 191

19 Leuenberger Marcel 1955 V Neuchâtel RF 190

20 Looser Ulrich 1942 SV Schaffhausen RF 190

21 Merz Hans Rudolf 1947 SV Aargau OP 190

22 Verdan François 1951 V Vaud OP 190

23 Düring Albert 1957 V St. Gallen RF 190

24 Koch Eric 1958 V Genève RF 190

25 Uldry Bernard 1955 V Vaud RF 189

26 Hauser Anton 1947 SV Zürich OP 189

27 Hug Walter 1949 SV Zürich RF 189

28 Hänggi Rudolf 1952 V Basel RF 189

29 Beuchat Arnould 1954 V Jura RF 189

30 Lussi Adolf 1955 V Nidwalden OP 189

31 Mauron Marcel 1947 SV Fribourg OP 189

32 Terrettaz Paul 1948 SV Wallis RF 188

33 Graf Hans 1952 V Nidwalden OP 188

34 Rub Roland 1954 V Neuchâtel OP 188

35 Meyer Werner 1945 SV Obwalden RF 188

36 Lagler Sepp 1951 V Schwyz OP 188

37 Zbinden Hermann 1947 SV Fribourg OP 188

38 Fässler Jakob 1955 V Schwyz RF 187

39 Zaugg Robert 1952 V Bern OP 187

40 Stucki Hans 1955 V Graubünden RF 187

41 Gysel Armin 1948 SV Schaffhausen RF 187

42 Germanier Roger 1937 SV Wallis OP 187

43 Stadler Edwin 1942 SV Thurgau RF 187

44 Hofer Hans 1954 V Solothurn RF 185

45 Battaglia Leo 1951 V Graubünden RF 184

46 Buntschu Peter 1947 SV Fribourg OP 184

47 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 SV St. Gallen RF 183

48 Spenger Erich 1950 V Thurgau RF 182
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

49 Kohler Hans-Peter 1953 V Bern RF 182

50 Streit Hans-Ulrich 1950 V Schaffhausen RF 182

51 Haller Rudolf 1952 V Zug OP 180

52 Schefer Reinhard 1949 SV Basel RF 180

53 Schneider Werner 1945 SV Basel OP 179

54 Messmer René 1940 SV Appenzell Innerrhoden OP 179

55 Lucini Jean-Claude 1954 V Genève RF 178

56 Kuhn Hans-Karl 1937 SV Genève RF 177

57 Riat Joseph 1950 V Jura RF 173

58 Zurbuchen Hans 1952 V Obwalden OP 173

59 Kunz Jean-Pierre 1944 SV Neuchâtel OP 172

60 Leupin Peter 1956 V Appenzell Innerrhoden OP 171

61 Meyer Albert 1944 SV Obwalden OP 171

62 Mosimann Franz 1949 SV Appenzell Ausserrhoden RF 170

63 Buchard Pascal 1956 V Wallis RF 166

64 Hofmann Alexander 1949 SV Aargau OP 162

65 Koller Josef 1950 V Appenzell Innerrhoden OP 159

66 Baettig Dominique 1953 V Jura OP 155
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